
   www.facebook.com/RMWindsorWestHants West Hants Waste Management Facility (GFL Landfill)
located at 1569 Walton Woods Road, Cogmagun
Scalehouse Number: 902-757-2308
Scalehouse Email: westhantsscale@gflenv.com 

Sustainability & Environmental Quality Supervisor: 
902 798 8391 ext.128 or waste@westhants.ca

   

 Original Collection Day

Thursday, Jan 1   st

Monday, Feb. 16  th

Friday, Apr 3  rd

Monday, May 18  th

Wednesday, Jul 1  st

Monday, Aug 3  rd

Monday, Sept 7  th

Monday, Oct 12  th

Wednesday, Nov 11  th

Friday, Dec 25  th

 

 Alternate Collection Day

Saturday, Jan 3    rd

Saturday, Feb. 14  th

Saturday, Apr 4  th

Saturday, May 16  th

Saturday, Jul 4  th

Saturday, Aug 1  st

Saturday, Sept 5  th

Saturday, Oct 10  th

Saturday, Nov 14  th

Saturday, Dec 26  th

2026 Holidays & Alternate Collection Days

Area 4 (WINDSOR) — Includes Albert St, Alexander St, Avon St, Brightman Ave, Burgess Cres, Campbell Ave, Cedar St,
Centennial Dr, Chandler Ln, Chestnut St, Churchill St, Clifton Ave, Clockmaker Ln, Cobbett St, Cole Dr, College Rd, Colonial
Rd, Cottage St, Edgehill Crt, Empire Ln, Fort Edward St, Fox's Ln, Fraser Dr, Gerrish St, Gray St, Haliburton Ave,
Hawthorne St, Highland Ave, Industrial Dr, King St (to Civic No. 1952), King St Extension, King's Edgehill Ln, Kingsview Dr,
Lakeview Dr, Manning Dr, Morison Dr, Munro St, Nesbit St, O’Brien St, Park Dr, Payzant Dr, River St, St. John St,
Stannus St, Sunnyhill Dr, Sunset Ave, Thomas St, Tregothic Dr, Tremain Cres, Underwood Dr, Victoria Ln, Victoria St,
Wagner’s Crt, Water/Upper Water St, Wentworth Rd (to roundabout), Wiley Ave, Willow St, Wilson St.

Visit www.westhants.ca/waste-app.html

R6RECYCLES allows you to sign up for collection
reminders & service alerts to your smart phone, 
landline, or email so you never miss a collection

again!

Windsor and Hantsport Areas consist of 1 collection route, operating on Fridays  
Area 3 (HANTSPORT) — Includes communities of Hantsport, Bishopville, Hants Border, (Old Post Rd. and Bog Rd.
only - from Old Post Rd. to Hantsport), & Mt. Denson (Hwy 1 from and including Apple Tree Rd./ Aberdeen Beach Rd.
to Hantsport, McKinley Rd. and Schurman Rd.)

To confirm which day of the week your waste collection falls on, please visit our Waste App: R6RECYCLES or contact
the Sustainability & Environmental Quality Supervisor at waste@westhants.ca or by calling (902) 798-8391 ext.128

Includes communities of Walton, Pembroke, Cambridge, Bramber, Cheverie, Kempt Shore, Summerville, Riverside,
Cogmagun, The Burlingtons, Belmont, Avondale, Poplar Grove, Mantua, Wentworth Creek, Gypsum Mines, Sweets
Corner, Newport Station (east of Hwy. 101), Ste. Croix (east of Hwy. 101), Union Corner, Scotch Village, Mosherville,
Greenfield, Woodville, Brooklyn, Newport Corner, Ellershouse, Ardoise, McKay Section, Greenhill, Hillsvale.

Area 2 is divided into 4 collection routes, running from Monday to Thursday

Includes communities of Falmouth, Upper Falmouth, Mt. Denson (Hwy 1 from Falmouth to Apple Tree Rd
intersection AND Bog Rd from Hwy 1 to Old Post Rd), Leminster, Vaughan, Upper Vaughan, Wile Settlement, Mill
Section, Windsor Forks, Martock, Garland’s Crossing, Curry’s Corner, Three Mile Plains, Newport Station (west of
Hwy. 101), and Ste. Croix (west of Hwy. 101). 

Area 1 is divided into 4 collection routes, running from Monday to Thursday

Area Descriptions

AREA DESCRIPTIONS

Scan the QR code above to find additional
information on our website such as:

Planning a community litter cleanup
Reporting an illegal dump site
How to safely dispose of needles & sharps
Green cart repairs/requests for new residents

CONTACT INFORMATION + ADDITIONAL RESOURCES + ALTERNATE COLLECTION DATES

mailto:westhantsscale@gflenv.com

